## **Town Council Joint Work Session with Planning Commission**

April 2, 2024 @ 1:30 PM Watch Live on YouTube

Seabrook Island Town Hall, Council Chambers 2001 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island, SC 29455



*Virtual Participation*: Individuals who wish to participate in the meeting via Zoom may call (843) 768-9121 or email <a href="mailto:kwatkins@townofseabrookisland.org">kwatkins@townofseabrookisland.org</a> for log-in information prior to the meeting.

# **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. OLD BUSINESS ITEMS

There are no old business items

#### 3. NEW BUSINESS ITEMS

- A. Joint Work Session with Town of Seabrook Island Planning Commission
  - Overview of the existing Comprehensive Plan as well as the Comprehensive Planning procedure.
  - General discussion and goal setting related to items to be addressed in the 2024 Comprehensive Plan review.

#### 4. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION OR DISCUSSION

There are no items for information or discussion

#### 5. ADJOURNMENT



## **VISION STATEMENT**

The Town of Seabrook Island will continue to thrive as a beautiful, safe, and resilient coastal community where thoughtful development is harmonious with the natural environment and where all stakeholders are valued for their contributions to the overall health and wellbeing of the island.

# **MISSION STATEMENT**

Guided by a commitment to strong partnerships, meaningful engagement, and responsible stewardship of resources, the Town of Seabrook Island strives to deliver exceptional public services which enhance the quality of life and add value to the community.